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REGION MEMORANDUM 
CLMD No.   31,   s.  2022 

 
VIRTUAL NATIONAL TRAINING WORKSHOP IN COACHING  

DANCESPORT FOR DEPED TEACHERS 
 

 

To: Schools Division Superintendents 
 

1. With reference to DepEd Memorandum issued by Atty. Revsee A. Escobedo, 
Undersecretary for Field Operations, Palarong Pambansa Secretariat and DEACO, the 

Department of Education through the Palarong Pambansa Secretariat, will conduct the 
National Virtual Training Workshop in Coaching Dancesport for DepEd Teachers 

on January 31 to February 4, 2022, via online platform.  

 
2. The training aims to: 

• update the teacher-coaches of dancesport in the conduct of the 

competition; 

• disseminate updated guidelines and rules of sports in the new normal; 

and 

• maximize the proper execution of skills in coaching the athletes. 

 

3. Participants to this training course shall be the existing and aspiring dancesport 

teacher-coaches from different schools in the region with experience in coaching in both 

disciplines (Latin and Standard), and must be physically and mentally fit. Likewise, they 
are also advised to strictly wear only DepEd Division or Regional polo shirts during 

the webinar. 
 

4. Region XII participants to this workshop are: 
 

SDO/OFFICE Name  Level DepEd Email 

1. Cotabato Irish Nipal Elem irish.nipal@deped.gov.ph 

Rental T. Corpuz Sec rental.corpuz@deped.gov.ph 

2. Gen. Santos City Ronela Razul Elem ronela.razul001@deped.gov.ph 

Rheuven Illustrisimo Sec rheuven.illustrisimo@deped.gov.ph 

3. Kidapawan City Marc Geron Borromeo Elem marcgeron.borromeo@deped.gov.ph 

Cherry Ann Galanto Sec cherryann.galanto@deped.gov.ph 

4. Koronadal City Rolly Fray Elem rolly.fray@deped.gov.ph 

Jhonna Marie Fuscablo Sec jhonnamarie.fuscablo@deped.gov.ph 

5. Sarangani Sheena Veda L. Chatto Elem. sheenaveda.chatto@deped.gov.ph 

Jocel Bert Dela Cruz Sec. jocelbert.delacruz@deped.gov.ph 

6. South Cotabato Junar I. Celda Elem. junar.celda@deped.gov.ph 

Venus P. Sipe Sec. venus.sipe@deped.gov.ph 

7. Sultan Kudarat Phil Gerald Caritativo Elem philgerald.caritativo@deped.gov.ph 

Romel Pama Sec romel.pama@deped.gov.ph 
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8. Tacurong City Jennifer Umayan Elem jennifer.umayan@deped.gov.ph 

Aian Jame D. Bedico Sec aianjame.bedico@deped.gov.ph 

 

5. Teacher-participants must complete the attendance for the whole webinar to be 

eligible to receive a training certificate.  
 

6.  Immediate dissemination of and compliance to this Memorandum is desired. 
 

 
 

 
             CARLITO D. ROCAFORT 

                         Director IV 
       
Encl:    As stated 
Reference: Palarong Pambansa Secretariat Memorandum 
Allotment: None 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the subject 
 SPORTS         MAPEH         CURRICULUM 
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